SITE DATA

SITE AREA: 18.41 ACRES
_ RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION: 0.02 ACRES
NTS LAND AREA WITHIN DOT R/W: 0.47 ACRES
| NET TOTAL SITE AREA: 17.83 ACRES
EXISTING ZONING: R4 WCIN'ILMAP
PROPOSED ZONING:  R—8MF(CD)
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS: 64
OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 50%

NOTE: THE RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION FOR BELHAVEN BOULEVARD

WAS CALCULATED BASED UPON THE R.O.W. BEING RE
FEET BY NCDOT. PUCED To 70

i~ OWNER: COULWOOD PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
y DB 5446 PG 927

NOTES

1. SURVEY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A PLAT PREPARED

BY GPA PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS FOR PROVIDENT
DEVELOPMENT DATED OCTOBER 20, 1998.

2. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE GIS
DEPARTMENT OF MECKLENBURG COUNTY.

3. A PERMIT FROM MECKLENBURG COUNTY IS REQUIRED FOR
ANY CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE 100-YEAR FLOOD FRINGE.

4. N.C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HAS DETERMINED
THE EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY ON BELHAVEN BLVD. IS 70 FEET
CENTERED ON THE EXISTING CENTERLINE OF THE PAVEMENT.

5. THE REDUCTION OF THE BUFFER FROM 50 FEET TO 37.5
FEET TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12.302 OF
" s s THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

6. A GREENWAY WILL BE DEDICATED ALONG THE GUM BRANCH
FLOOD PLAIN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MECKLENBURG COUNTY
PARKS AND RECREATION GREENWAY PLAN. THE DEDICATION TO
OCCUR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE FIRST CERTIFICATE OF

OCCUPANCY. APPROXIMATE AREA OF DEDICATION: 4.58 ACRES

Ve T ANY UTILITY EASEMENTS REQUIRED WITHIN THE DEDICATION
NN AREA SHALL BE RECORDED PRIOR TO DEDICATION.

7. DEVELOPER/PETITIONER SHALL CONSTRUCT LEFT TURN
LANE IN BELHAVEN BLVD.
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HEZON'NG PETITION No. %—37 g. Des]gn Standards 37 5’
(a) All required interior landscaping requirements will be provided in accordance
' with Section 12.208 of the Ordinance. CLASS C BUFFER Z
A. Permitted Uses . o Ll (MODIHED) EJ(
(b) All parking lots will be screened from public streets in accordance with ‘the Z <
Permissible Uses. requirements of the Ordinance. 1 %)
. . idential units may be constructed on the Site, together ] ) . o . ) ¢ ¢ Section > N
ijqg)thtoonsy4inccoiggg?g‘nZ;J.rng/éc?:snsho?—r;isfs&ossocicted there)\;lith which are permitted under the gcgogz?g?tef v:}n:le bgrds;rt:t;ieccet to the Planned Multi—Family requirements o E; L
Mecklenburg County Zoning Ordinance ( the "Ordinance” ) by right or under prescribed : ° ' N SHAPE TOP >
conditions in an R—8MF Zoning District. % -
. =
10. Storm Drainage / Storm Water Quality — 8:_ 3'7 - EXIST. GROUND
Requirements o . .
B. Development Require (a) Storm woater runoff will be conveyed through the Site in accordance with the N -
1. General Provisions requirement of Mecklenburg County. — / - — -
. : b) Storm water quality measures will be provided in accordance with the provisions 6 (mox)
ini il licable development standards established under the ( ] . - .
gizjiﬁﬁngen’;gyr?ﬁzhSgyj{-g)pl)'iitrict will bg satisfied in connection with of the Catawba River/Lake Wylie Watershed Protection Area
development taking plaoce on the Site.
llecti
(b) In addition, development of the Sit.e shall be governed by these 11. Trash Collection TYPICAL SECTION - REDUCED BUFFER
Development Standards and the Rezoning Plan. (a) The Petitioner presently contemplates that trash wil be collected from each 0T 10 SCALE
(c) b f buildi their configurations, placements and sizes as well individual residential unit from separate trash containers located at each unit.
c) The number of buildings, tner c° ' i . NOTE: THE 3 + 1 SLOPE MAY BE MODIFIED
as tqe 'OCOtIg”S °tf. St.reetst Ondo‘r)\?jrkr:gy °§§°§u§?§§ noror;ng;?ﬁgg CSS;iCnO; ?iggggn (b) If this form of collection is utilized, pick up d‘”i” be dh°?d'e,?h by ObIPr'Vqtﬁ T0 ALLOW CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE
Sheet are schematic in nature 4 O ] hauler unless and until governmental policy would provide for thé pu ic pick up p TT FED
t and construction document phases within the maximum SWALES. MAXIMUM SLOPE NOT TO EXCEE
gﬁ;llglicr)\zn}ier?ﬂt cIlines established on the Technical Data Sheet. of trash. v
i i ith a solid wooden or masonr
(d) Londscaped areas and sidewalks within the Site will be planted and (i)clgsggemv?/?t:\er: g;eteprowded. they will be screened wi y
installed in sequences which are keyed to development taking place on the e .
Site
(e) The Petitioner reserves the right to construct ;J.P to one—third of the 12. Berms R/W VARIES
units shown on this plan in @ two—story configuration. ¢ .
(a) If the petitioner elects to install berms in one or more areas around the VARIES
perimeter of the site, these berms will take the form of( r;lhng, \./orlob.le height —
. landscape mounds with slopes of 3:1 not exceeding six (6) feet in height obO\{e VARIES-SEE NOTE 13
2. Setbacks, Side Yards and Rear Yords existingpnoturcl grade, rather than uniform berms, so as to provide an attractive
(a) All buildings constructed within the Site shall satisfy or exceed the setback, privacy screen for the property and its surrounding neighbors. See typical section ) VARIES ey L e
rear yard and side yard requirements established under the Ordinance for on this ) - ‘ T | /
the R—8MF Zoning District. 13. Sidewalks 3/8° FT,——= - : )
Buffer A (a) The final location of the 5 sidewalk located along Belhaven Boulevard may ‘ (r
3. Buffer Areas vary from 4’ to 8 from the back of the proposed curb to allow preservation of
(a) Buffer areas established on the Rezoning Plonb§h?(|| tc\:onform :0 ’;:e trees along right—of—way and to minimize excessive fill conditions.
standards of Section 12.302 of the Ordinance; subject, however, 10 e : —
provisions of Section 12.304. TYPICAL ﬁSEC—TmﬁNDﬁﬁBg%:AVEN BOULEVARD
14. Parkin
(b) Portions of the buffer adjacent to the residences along Valleydale Road 9
will remain undisturbed as shown on the Plan. Tthetremomlng p?rtlon of tgete Residences:
buffer will remain udnisturbed, except to.the extenl necessary to accomodd Parking Required: 1.5 Spaces / Unit * 64 Units = 96 Spaces > 4-14-99 R County © .
grading, walls, fences, drainage F"Pef1 or chondnels, “Ell;t,)éc|,('nf§ 3:‘: ffg\'/‘;;'g:s Note: Developer will provide no less than the minimum required 1 3-29-99 Rz:// g:: Cg::t;’r Cg::;:tz
pedestrion pathways ogd1glg)éieo?otth;vcgfdiggncgre subJ P number of parking spaces.
of Sections 12.302 an . . Community Cen:cjer:1 S / 250 sf 1500 sf 6 Spaces REV. | REV.BY DESCRIPTION
) ) Parking Required: pace sf * sf = # | DATE
(c) A berm will be provided along the buffer area adjacent to residence Parking Provided: 6 Spaces \ REVISIONS >

A ical section on this sheet. ) .
buildings number 1 and 13 as shown on the typica : Note: This tabulation assumes that 65% of the homeowners
The bgrm will be londscaoped as required by Section 12.302 of the Ordinance. will walk to the facility. 4 ™~

PRELIMINARY PLAT

NOT FOR RECORDATION,
CONVEYANCE, OR SALES

4. Screening Y,

\.
. . . . C. Amendments to Rezoning Plan \
(a) Screening shall conform with the stondards and treatments specified in Section

& N
12.303 of the Ordinance. (a) Future amendments to the Rezoning Plan and these Development Standards may &P,
be applied for by the then owner or owners of the parcel or parcels involved Vﬂ’ I;\ /F'B ”.\ /l &J‘ 'Ig EEI )

/ . N — PLANNERS — SUR
in accordance with Chapter 6 of the Ordinance. 51-L CROWNPONT EXECUTIVE OR.

2331—L CROWNPOINT EXECUTIVE DR.

5. Lighting Effect of the R o Aoplicati L CHARLOTTE, NC 28227 )
s D. Bindin ect o e Rezoning Application

(a) A uniform lighting system will be employed throughout the Site. All lighting 9 TR — ~
shall be designed such that direct illumination does not extend past exterior 1. If the petitioner's Rezoning Petition is approved, the deyelopment program IRAVN | VS PROECT 0031w
property lines of the Site. Consideration will bt? given to the |mp90t Of Inght,:ln_g established under these Development Standards, the Technical Data Sh.eet and DESIGH s Llad -
both within and without the perimeter of the S'te.' _Items for cqnsng:lerotlfon Wi other supportive documents shall, unless amended in the manner p(o.wded under CHECK +__ o SCALE oor
included intensity, cutoff angles, color, energy efficiency and shuledlng o the Ordinance, be binding upon and inure to the‘beneﬁ.t of thfa Petitioner aond T E— . |
sources of light, the intent being to eliminate glare towards adjacent streets cubsequent owners of the Site, and their respective heirs, devisees, persondl
and properties. representatives, successors in interest and assigns. p — =
(b) Detached lighting fixtures will not exceed 15 feet in height, except for 2. Throughout this Rezoning Petition, the terms "Petitioner”, and "oyvners"
street lights installed along public streets. shall be deemed to include the heirs, devisees, personal representatives,

successors in interest and assigns of the Petitioner and the curr‘ent and
6. Parking subsequent owners of the Site who, from time to time, may be involved in

: future development of the Site.
(a) All parking will be in accordance with the minimum off—street parking standards any Ttu P
established in the Ordinance.
(b) No parking will be permitted within buffer areas. k J
[ ™)

7. Signs

| | PROVIDENT DEVELOPMENT GROUP
(a) A uniform signage and graphics system will be employed throughout the Site which

will be in accordance with the provisions of Section 13 of the Ordinance. L )
f

8. Fire Protection

(a) Fire hydrants will be provided in accordance with CMU standards and the o DATA SHE

City of Charlotte Fire Marshall  TECHNIGAL DATA S 99E1—37

- - - FOR PUBLIC HEARING
L MECKLENBURG COUNTY
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